
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Academic Calendar 
2024-2025 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
3 - Summer Classes Begin 
19 – Juneteenth 

 
  2024 – 2025 semesters/terms 

 SUMMER 2024 
(June 3 – August 9) 

 FALL 2024 
(August 17 – December 7) 16 weeks 

 Winter 2025 
(January 2 – January 23)  

 SPRING 2025 
(January 25 – May 21) 16 weeks 

  

 Weekend College 
Saturday courses meet 

23 Commencement  
(Friday, May 23, 2025) 

  

 Required Convocation (for faculty) 
(August 16, 2024) (January 24, 2025) 

 Non-Instruction Days 

 Holidays and Spring Break * 
Courses do not meet.  

 *  Administrative and classified employees will work 
all days except holidays and specified days 
identified by contract.  
 
 
Full-time faculty days of service are determined by 
the CBA, Ed Code and the Chancellor's Office Flex 
Program guidelines. 
 
 

 
 
4 - Independence Day 

 
AUGUST 2024 

    1 2 3 
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

17 - (Saturday) Fall Classes Begin 

 
SEPTEMBER 2024 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 
29 30      

2 - Labor Day 

 
OCTOBER 2024 

  1 2 3 4 5 
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 
27 28 29 30 31   

 
 

11 - Veterans Day 
28-29 - Thanksgiving Holidays 
30 – No Saturday class 

 

DECEMBER 2024 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 
29 30 31     

2-7 – Finals 
25 - Christmas 

 

JANUARY 2025 
   1 2 3 4 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 
26 27 28 29 30 31  

1 - New Year’s Day 
20 -Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day 
25 - (Saturday) Spring Classes Begin 

 

FEBRUARY 2025 
      1 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 
23 24 25 26 27 28  

14 - Lincoln Day Observed 
17 - Washington Day 

 
 
 
 

22 – No Saturday class 
24-28 - Spring Break 

 
APRIL 2025 

  1 2 3 4 5 
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 
27 28 29 30    

 
MAY 2025 

    1 2 3 
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 
11 12 13 14 15 16 17 
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 
25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

19-22 - Finals Week 
23 - Commencement 
26 - Memorial Day 

DRAFT 9.20.23  

JULY 2024 
 1 2 3 4 5 6 

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 
28 29 30 31    

 

NOVEMBER 2024 
     1 2 

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

 

MARCH 2025 
      1 
2  3 4  5 6 7 8 
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 
30 31      

 

JUNE 2024 
      1 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 
30       

 



2024 - 2025 Student Instructional Calendar 
 

Summer 2024 
START DATES 
June 3, 17 & July 8 
 
 
FULL-TERM SESSION (10-weeks) 
 Monday, June 3 – Friday, Aug. 9 

 

FIRST-HALF SESSION (5-weeks) 
 Monday, June 3 – Friday, July 5 

 

SIX WEEK SESSION (6-weeks) 
 Monday, June 17 – Friday, July 26 

 

EIGHT WEEK SESSION (8-weeks) 
 Monday, June 17 – Friday, Aug. 9 
 

SECOND-HALF SESSION: (5-weeks) 
 Monday, July 8 – Friday, Aug. 9 

Fall 2024 
SEMESTER DATES  
Saturday, August 17 – 

Saturday, December 7 
 
FULL-TERM SESSION (16-weeks) 
 Saturday, August 17 –  

  Saturday, December 7 
 Finals 

Monday, December 2 –  
Saturday, December 7 

FIRST-HALF SESSION (8-weeks) 
 Saturday, August 17 –  

 Friday, October 11 

SECOND-HALF SESSION (8-weeks) 
 Saturday, October 12 –  

Saturday, Dec. 7 
   
  OTHER START DATES 

 There are courses which begin at 
different points of the semester. 
Please look at the start date of your 
course.   

Spring 2025 
 
SEMESTER DATES  
Saturday, January 25 – 

Thursday, May 22 
 

 
FULL-TERM SESSION (16-weels) 
 Saturday, January 25 –  

Thursday, May 22 
 

 Spring Break 
Saturday, March 24 – 

Friday, March 28 
       (No classes Saturday, March 22) 

 
 Finals  

Monday, May 19 –  
  Thursday, May 22 

FIRST-HALF SESSION (8-weeks) 
 Saturday, January 25– 

Friday, March 15  
 

SECOND-HALF SESSION (8-weeks) 
 Saturday, March 29  

Thursday, May 22 
 

  OTHER START DATES 
 There are courses which begin at 

different points of the semester. 
Please look at the start date of your 
course.   

 
COMMENCEMENT 
 FRIDAY, May 23 

WINTER 2025 
 

Thursday, January 2 – 
Thursday, January 23 

 
This is a very quick term. All of the work for 
a full-term course is expected to be 
completed during these 4 weeks.  

Grades for courses are due from 
faculty the Friday of the week 
following the end of each session 
listed. Grades will not be viewable on 
student transcripts until after all grades 
are submitted.  


